Grasbrunner Lauf 2023

5km - Lauf - 30.07.2023 - Grasbrunn

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

270
11052
53
10477
10460
10459
266
195
188
184
289
111
160
161
7
162
154
86
236
134
283
153
11056
210
123
109
76

28

25
151
32

83
200
29
101
185
144
55

Mascha Lachenmeyer
Jessica Kuchenbecker
Barbara Gruber
Guenaelle Savore-Piou
Grete Weichert

Klara Novak

Maria Hornig-Stégbauer
Lilli van Bruinessen
Marianne Lisk

Gisela Scheuplein
Theresa Silbereisen
Kristina Rudinska
Charlott Schade
Victoria Schade

Mara Greimel

Isabell Schade

Jana Janisch

Miriam El Hajame
Agnes Raith

Kathrin Hutzler

Marie Baier

Helene DAlascio
Patrizia Geisreiter
Nicole Wilke

Karla Isabella Prado Avila
Michaela Rudinska
Ellen Greimel

Katja Elbert

Christine Kilger

Ulrike Wedlich
Melanie RoRkopf
Soléne Lecorps
Clarissa Schafer

Lara Elbert

Agnes Fakesch
Franziska Brune
Leonie Huber

Saskia Klinger

© 2025 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH

545

oimesssy

1994
1973
1968
1983
2008
2009
1956
2006
1979
1958
1982
2010
2011
2014
2013
2012
1978
2008
1962
1978
2007
2007
1989
1982
2011
1983
1977
1978
1961
1969
1979
1979
1970
2012
1975
1994
2005

1985

WU30
W50
W55
W40
WJu1e
WJu16
W65
wJuis
W40
W65
W40
WJjui4
WJu14
WKU10
WKU12
WKU12
W45
WJu16
W60
W45
wJuis
WwJjuis
W30
W40
WJu14
W40
w45
Z
W60
W50
W40
W40
W50
WKU12
w45
WuU30
WJu20

W35

me.de

00:22:10
00:22:54
00:24:03
00:25:12
00:25:14
00:25:49
00:25:56
00:26:08
00:26:09
00:26:19
00:26:19
00:27:12
00:27:14
00:27:16
00:27:58
00:28:26
00:28:41
00:29:02
00:29:41
00:29:42
00:29:47
00:29:52
00:29:55
00:30:12
00:30:14
00:30:16
00:30:17
00:30:26
00:30:48
00:30:53
00:30:54
00:30:55
00:31:08
00:31:40
00:31:58
00:32:05
00:32:09

00:32:22

Seite 1/4



Grasbrunner Lauf 2023

5km - Lauf - 30.07.2023 - Grasbrunn

39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

246
243
135
110
108
165
212
112
49

60
48

57
10484
11063
11069
10469
233
78

80
10457
10466
217
138
34

56

58
10500
75

74
152
248
197
105
84

82
11071
24

168

Tabea Roos
Siglinde Koniarczyk
Tina Zoch

Anke Maglinger
Julia Richter
Sabine Stieglhofer
Diana Willems
Tina Wiederuh
Negar Zwillinger
Maja List

Antje Michl
Charlotte Remppis
Chiara Meyer
Hannelore Trinkl
Monika Schéller
Chiara Penzel
Svenja CzoRRek
Amelia Leitner
Mariah Leitner
Manja Segenschmid
Stefanie Reim
Kerstin Held
Birgitta Bayer|
Hanna Hartmann
Verena Remppis
Romina Dorsch
Aiswarya Eckl
Zehra Yeyin
Susanne Bergler
Patrik Wedlich
Sebastian Schlecht
Elias Klotz

Phillip Messer
Frederic Greimel
Liam Leitner
Moritz Mannthee
Leo Vargek

Marc Rousselle

© 2025 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH

545

oimesssy

2004
1966
1989
1975
1981
1978
2003
1982
1982
2015
1972
2008
2008
1963
1961
2009
2008
2014
1984
2011
1976
1977
1978
2009
1970
1969
1978
1997
1966
2005
1982
2004
2010
2010
2011
2011
2006

2014

WJu20
W55
W30
W45
W40
w45
WuU30
W40
W40
WKU10
W50
WJu16
WJu1e
W60
W60
WJu16
WJu1e
WKU10
W35
WwJui4
W45
W45
Uz
WJu16
W50
W50
w45
WuU30
W55
MJu20
M40
MJu20
MJu14
MJu14
MJu14
MJu14
MJu1s

MKU10

me.de

00:32:28
00:32:48
00:32:59
00:33:16
00:33:17
00:33:19
00:33:31
00:33:34
00:33:54
00:34:13
00:34:37
00:34:54
00:35:13
00:35:51
00:36:05
00:36:48
00:37:08
00:37:33
00:37:33
00:37:42
00:38:45
00:39:38
00:40:05
00:40:33
00:43:40
00:43:40
00:44:13
00:44:57
00:45:20
00:19:38
00:20:30
00:22:15
00:22:30
00:22:30
00:23:42
00:24:28
00:24:29

00:25:03

Seite 2/ 4



Grasbrunner Lauf 2023

5km - Lauf - 30.07.2023 - Grasbrunn

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a4
42
43
44
45
46
47

10
11
12
13

15

81
22
277
10491
291
97
237
)
98
54
268
100
194
267
114
31
79
43
104
89
21
65
88
235
95
166
107
234

10
167
96
276
23
11065
94
113
30

Marko Leitner
Dominik Wolf
Gottfried Gams

Emil Weichert

Paul Gro3

Leo Falz

Hans Georg Seedig
Elias Baier
Christoph Wahlster
Dietmar Lisch
Jirgen Hornig
Benedikt Kapik

Lars van Bruinessen
Rainer Stockmann
Torsten Wiederuh
Levi Elbert

Oliver Eberle

Ulrich von der Heide
Bernd Messner
Benjamin Reimann
Benjamin Wolf
Julius Wiesner

Ylias El Hajame
Matthias Scheugenpflug
Stefan Baier
Dominique Rousselle
Steffen Richter
Martin Mittermair
Oliver Thielebein
Lukas Braune
Pascal Rousselle
Emilo Fenzl

Richard Hofer
Marinko Vargek
Hans Kienz!

Mark Fenzl

Philip Moglinger

Jan Elbert

© 2025 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH

LG Mettenheim

545

oimesssy

1978
2006
1958
2010
1959
2011
1983
2010
2010
1964
1957
2011
1969
1971
1982
2014
1973
1962
1979
2011
2010
2010
2011
1991
1972
1971
1979
1997
1980
1986
2001
2010
2009
1974
1961
2014
2010

1980

M45
MJu1s
M65
MJu14
M60
MJu14
M40
MJu14
MJu14
M55
M65
MJu14
M50
M50
M40
MKU10
M50
M60
M40
MJu14
MJu14
MJu14
MJu14
M30
M50
M50
M40
MU30
M40
M35
MU30
MJu14
MJU16
M45
M60
MKU10
MJu14

M40

me.de

00:25:05
00:25:13
00:25:14
00:25:15
00:25:18
00:25:26
00:25:27
00:25:30
00:25:40
00:25:50
00:25:57
00:26:07
00:26:08
00:26:26
00:26:38
00:27:07
00:27:33
00:27:37
00:27:40
00:28:11
00:28:51
00:28:52
00:29:29
00:29:40
00:29:48
00:30:06
00:30:28
00:30:30
00:30:37
00:30:49
00:30:53
00:31:04
00:31:13
00:31:20
00:31:45
00:31:46
00:31:47

00:32:01

Seite 3/4



Grasbrunner Lauf 2023

5km - Lauf - 30.07.2023 - Grasbrunn

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
v

78

10

10

11

11

264
206
207
132
242
137
11061
85
269
11067
61
10485
87
10489
170
224
10487
10490
125
177
176
178
10475
10465
73
141
139
222
11072
35
180

Henri Ludewig
Tiago Roussos
Panagiotis Roussos
Michael Hutzler
Manfred Dr.Koniarczyk
Adrian Zoch
Herbert Schmaus
Yassir El Hajame
Harald Lill

Uwe Engels

Philipp List

Nicolas Meyer
Thomas Falz

Roy Singh Birdi
Horst M. Beugel
Christian Kntippel
Ishan Chaudhari
Pankaj Phiman
Dirk Béhme
Michael Sellmeier
Anton Sellmeier
Andreas Sellmeier
Bernd Peters

Luca Reim

Stefan Bergler
Benedikt Xaver Bayerl
Andreas Bayer|
Harikanth Mamilla
Ralf Strobl

Holger Hartmann

Venakta Leela Manoranjan Balanagu

© 2025 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH

545

_zelmes ssystert

2013
2013
1981
1974
1962
1988
1959
1969
1958
1965
1982
2011
1970
1977
1941
1977
2011
1976
1959
2009
2013
1973
1970
2014
1971
2016
1979
1984
1967
1969
1982

MKU12
MKU12
M40
M45
M60
M35
M60
M50
M65
M55
M40
MJu14
M50
M45
M80
M45
MJu14
M45
M60
MJU16
MKU12
M50
M50
MKU10
M50
MKU8
M40
M35
M55
M50

M40

de

00:32:10
00:32:21
00:32:22
00:32:37
00:32:48
00:32:58
00:33:20
00:33:26
00:33:36
00:34:07
00:34:14
00:34:18
00:34:43
00:34:44
00:34:51
00:35:16
00:35:44
00:36:07
00:36:09
00:36:11
00:36:12
00:36:12
00:36:13
00:38:32
00:38:37
00:40:03
00:40:05
00:40:09
00:40:29
00:40:33

00:48:37

Seite 4/ 4



