

Grasbrunner Lauf 2023

5km - Lauf - 30.07.2023 - Grasbrunn



Platz	PlatzAK	StartNr	Name	Team / Verein / Firma	Nat.	JG	AK	Zeit
1	1	270	Mascha Lachenmeyer			1994	WU30	00:22:10
2	1	11052	Jessica Kuchenbecker			1973	W50	00:22:54
3	1	53	Barbara Gruber			1968	W55	00:24:03
4	1	10477	Guenaelle Savore-Piou			1983	W40	00:25:12
5	1	10460	Grete Weichert			2008	WJU16	00:25:14
6	2	10459	Klara Novak			2009	WJU16	00:25:49
7	1	266	Maria Hornig-Stögbauer			1956	W65	00:25:56
8	1	195	Lilli van Bruinessen			2006	WJU18	00:26:08
9	2	188	Marianne Lisk			1979	W40	00:26:09
10	2	184	Gisela Scheuplein			1958	W65	00:26:19
11	3	289	Theresa Silbereisen			1982	W40	00:26:19
12	1	111	Kristina Rudinska			2010	WJU14	00:27:12
13	2	160	Charlott Schade			2011	WJU14	00:27:14
14	1	161	Victoria Schade			2014	WKU10	00:27:16
15	1	77	Mara Greimel			2013	WKU12	00:27:58
16	2	162	Isabell Schade			2012	WKU12	00:28:26
17	1	154	Jana Jänisch			1978	W45	00:28:41
18	3	86	Miriam El Hajame			2008	WJU16	00:29:02
19	1	236	Agnes Raith			1962	W60	00:29:41
20	2	134	Kathrin Hutzler			1978	W45	00:29:42
21	2	283	Marie Baier			2007	WJU18	00:29:47
22	3	153	Helene DAlascio			2007	WJU18	00:29:52
23	1	11056	Patrizia Geisreiter			1989	W30	00:29:55
24	4	210	Nicole Wilke			1982	W40	00:30:12
25	3	123	Karla Isabella Prado Avila			2011	WJU14	00:30:14
26	5	109	Michaela Rudinska			1983	W40	00:30:16
27	3	76	Ellen Greimel			1977	W45	00:30:17
28	4	28	Katja Elbert			1978	W45	00:30:26
29	2	25	Christine Kilger			1961	W60	00:30:48
30	2	151	Ulrike Wedlich			1969	W50	00:30:53
31	6	32	Melanie Roßkopf			1979	W40	00:30:54
32	7	83	Solène Lecorps			1979	W40	00:30:55
33	3	200	Clarissa Schäfer			1970	W50	00:31:08
34	3	29	Lara Elbert			2012	WKU12	00:31:40
35	5	101	Agnes Fakesch			1975	W45	00:31:58
36	2	185	Franziska Brune			1994	WU30	00:32:05
37	1	144	Leonie Huber			2005	WJU20	00:32:09
38	1	55	Saskia Klinger			1985	W35	00:32:22

Grasbrunner Lauf 2023

5km - Lauf - 30.07.2023 - Grasbrunn



Platz	PlatzAK	StartNr	Name	Team / Verein / Firma	Nat.	JG	AK	Zeit
39	2	246	Tabea Roos			2004	WJU20	00:32:28
40	2	243	Siglinde Koniarczyk			1966	W55	00:32:48
41	2	135	Tina Zoch			1989	W30	00:32:59
42	6	110	Anke Möglinger			1975	W45	00:33:16
43	8	108	Julia Richter			1981	W40	00:33:17
44	7	165	Sabine Stieghofer			1978	W45	00:33:19
45	3	212	Diana Willems			2003	WU30	00:33:31
46	9	112	Tina Wiederuh			1982	W40	00:33:34
47	10	49	Negar Zwillingler			1982	W40	00:33:54
48	2	60	Maja List			2015	WKU10	00:34:13
49	4	48	Antje Michl			1972	W50	00:34:37
50	4	57	Charlotte Remppis			2008	WJU16	00:34:54
51	5	10484	Chiara Meyer			2008	WJU16	00:35:13
52	3	11063	Hannelore Trinkl			1963	W60	00:35:51
53	4	11069	Monika Schöller			1961	W60	00:36:05
54	6	10469	Chiara Penzel			2009	WJU16	00:36:48
55	7	233	Svenja Czošek			2008	WJU16	00:37:08
56	3	78	Amelia Leitner			2014	WKU10	00:37:33
57	2	80	Mariah Leitner			1984	W35	00:37:33
58	4	10457	Manja Segenschmid			2011	WJU14	00:37:42
59	8	10466	Stefanie Reim			1976	W45	00:38:45
60	9	217	Kerstin Held			1977	W45	00:39:38
61	10	138	Birgitta Bayerl			1978	W45	00:40:05
62	8	34	Hanna Hartmann			2009	WJU16	00:40:33
63	5	56	Verena Remppis			1970	W50	00:43:40
64	6	58	Romina Dorsch			1969	W50	00:43:40
65	11	10500	Aiswarya Eckl			1978	W45	00:44:13
66	4	75	Zehra Yeyin			1997	WU30	00:44:57
67	3	74	Susanne Bergler			1966	W55	00:45:20
1	1	152	Patrik Wedlich			2005	MJU20	00:19:38
2	1	248	Sebastian Schlecht			1982	M40	00:20:30
3	2	197	Elias Klotz			2004	MJU20	00:22:15
4	1	105	Phillip Messer			2010	MJU14	00:22:30
5	2	84	Frederic Greimel			2010	MJU14	00:22:30
6	3	82	Liam Leitner			2011	MJU14	00:23:42
7	4	11071	Moritz Mannthee			2011	MJU14	00:24:28
8	1	24	Leo Vargek			2006	MJU18	00:24:29
9	1	168	Marc Rousselle			2014	MKU10	00:25:03

Grasbrunner Lauf 2023

5km - Lauf - 30.07.2023 - Grasbrunn



Platz	PlatzAK	StartNr	Name	Team / Verein / Firma	Nat.	JG	AK	Zeit
10	1	81	Marko Leitner			1978	M45	00:25:05
11	2	22	Dominik Wolf			2006	MJU18	00:25:13
12	1	277	Gottfried Gams			1958	M65	00:25:14
13	5	10491	Emil Weichert			2010	MJU14	00:25:15
14	1	291	Paul Groß			1959	M60	00:25:18
15	6	97	Leo Falz			2011	MJU14	00:25:26
16	2	237	Hans Georg Seedig			1983	M40	00:25:27
17	7	90	Elias Baier			2010	MJU14	00:25:30
18	8	98	Christoph Wahlster			2010	MJU14	00:25:40
19	1	54	Dietmar Lisch			1964	M55	00:25:50
20	2	268	Jürgen Hornig			1957	M65	00:25:57
21	9	100	Benedikt Kapik			2011	MJU14	00:26:07
22	1	194	Lars van Bruinessen			1969	M50	00:26:08
23	2	267	Rainer Stockmann			1971	M50	00:26:26
24	3	114	Torsten Wiederuh			1982	M40	00:26:38
25	2	31	Levi Elbert			2014	MKU10	00:27:07
26	3	79	Oliver Eberle			1973	M50	00:27:33
27	2	43	Ulrich von der Heide			1962	M60	00:27:37
28	4	104	Bernd Messner			1979	M40	00:27:40
29	10	89	Benjamin Reimann			2011	MJU14	00:28:11
30	11	21	Benjamin Wolf			2010	MJU14	00:28:51
31	12	65	Julius Wiesner			2010	MJU14	00:28:52
32	13	88	Ylias El Hajame			2011	MJU14	00:29:29
33	1	235	Matthias Scheugenpflug			1991	M30	00:29:40
34	4	95	Stefan Baier			1972	M50	00:29:48
35	5	166	Dominique Rousselle			1971	M50	00:30:06
36	5	107	Steffen Richter			1979	M40	00:30:28
37	1	234	Martin Mittermair			1997	MU30	00:30:30
38	6	7	Oliver Thielebein			1980	M40	00:30:37
39	1	10	Lukas Braune			1986	M35	00:30:49
40	2	167	Pascal Rousselle			2001	MU30	00:30:53
41	14	96	Ermilo Fenzl			2010	MJU14	00:31:04
42	1	276	Richard Hofer			2009	MJU16	00:31:13
43	2	23	Marinko Vargek			1974	M45	00:31:20
44	3	11065	Hans Kienzl	LG Mettenheim		1961	M60	00:31:45
45	3	94	Mark Fenzl			2014	MKU10	00:31:46
46	15	113	Philip Möglinger			2010	MJU14	00:31:47
47	7	30	Jan Elbert			1980	M40	00:32:01

Grasbrunner Lauf 2023

5km - Lauf - 30.07.2023 - Grasbrunn



Platz	PlatzAK	StartNr	Name	Team / Verein / Firma	Nat.	JG	AK	Zeit
48	1	264	Henri Ludewig			2013	MKU12	00:32:10
49	2	206	Tiago Roussos			2013	MKU12	00:32:21
50	8	207	Panagiotis Roussos			1981	M40	00:32:22
51	3	132	Michael Hutzler			1974	M45	00:32:37
52	4	242	Manfred Dr.Koniarczyk			1962	M60	00:32:48
53	2	137	Adrian Zoch			1988	M35	00:32:58
54	5	11061	Herbert Schmaus			1959	M60	00:33:20
55	6	85	Yassir El Hajame			1969	M50	00:33:26
56	3	269	Harald Lill			1958	M65	00:33:36
57	2	11067	Uwe Engels			1965	M55	00:34:07
58	9	61	Philipp List			1982	M40	00:34:14
59	16	10485	Nicolas Meyer			2011	MJU14	00:34:18
60	7	87	Thomas Falz			1970	M50	00:34:43
61	4	10489	Roy Singh Birdi			1977	M45	00:34:44
62	1	170	Horst M. Beugel			1941	M80	00:34:51
63	5	224	Christian Knüppel			1977	M45	00:35:16
64	17	10487	Ishan Chaudhari			2011	MJU14	00:35:44
65	6	10490	Pankaj Phiman			1976	M45	00:36:07
66	6	125	Dirk Böhme			1959	M60	00:36:09
67	2	177	Michael Sellmeier			2009	MJU16	00:36:11
68	3	176	Anton Sellmeier			2013	MKU12	00:36:12
69	8	178	Andreas Sellmeier			1973	M50	00:36:12
70	9	10475	Bernd Peters			1970	M50	00:36:13
71	4	10465	Luca Reim			2014	MKU10	00:38:32
72	10	73	Stefan Bergler			1971	M50	00:38:37
73	1	141	Benedikt Xaver Bayerl			2016	MKU8	00:40:03
74	10	139	Andreas Bayerl			1979	M40	00:40:05
75	3	222	Harikanth Mamilla			1984	M35	00:40:09
76	3	11072	Ralf Strobl			1967	M55	00:40:29
77	11	35	Holger Hartmann			1969	M50	00:40:33
78	11	180	Venakta Leela Manoranjan Balanagu			1982	M40	00:48:37